

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1415 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 28, delete "emergency" and insert "emerging"

1.3 Page 8, line 23, delete ", including information" and strike "from" and strike "the Bureau
1.4 of Criminal"

1.5 Page 8, line 24, strike "Apprehension"

1.6 Page 8, line 27, strike everything after "(2)"

1.7 Page 8, line 28, strike "for the fee for conducting the criminal history" and insert "payment
1.8 to conduct the"

1.9 Page 8, line 29, strike "superintendent of" and insert "background check for all first-time
1.10 teaching applicants for licenses must include a review of information from" and strike "shall
1.11 perform the"

1.12 Page 8, line 30, strike "background check required under paragraph (a) by retrieving"
1.13 and insert ", including"

1.14 Page 8, line 31, strike "shall" and insert "must" and strike "conduct a search" and insert
1.15 "include a review"

1.16 Page 8, line 32, after "superintendent" insert "of the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension"

1.17 Page 9, after line 8, insert:

1.18 "(d) The Professional Educator Licensing and Standards Board may contract with the
1.19 commissioner of human services to conduct background checks and obtain background
1.20 check data required under this chapter."

1.21 Page 13, after line 14, insert:

2.1 "Sec. 25. **[245C.125] BACKGROUND STUDY; PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR**
2.2 **LICENSING AND STANDARDS BOARD.**

2.3 The commissioner may contract with the Professional Educator Licensing and Standards
2.4 Board to conduct background studies and obtain background study data as required under
2.5 this chapter and chapter 122A. When required in chapter 122A, the commissioner must
2.6 conduct a national criminal history record check."

2.7 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.8 Amend the title accordingly